PEAK TO VALLEY 2025 RESULTS
39th Annual Peak to Valley Race Presented By SEE YA LATER RANCH




Course Name:
Start Elevation:
Finish Elevation:
Vertical Drop:
Course Length:
Number of Gates:
Course Setters:

Start Time:
Weather:

Snow Conditions:
Temperature Start:

Temperature Finish:

Chief of Race:
Chief of Course:
Chief of Timing
Crew Chiefs:

Finish Referee
Race Secretary:
Awards:
Videographer:
Photographer:

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE
February 21st & 22nd, 2025

Friday: Saturday:

Almost Peak to Almost Valley
1729m 1729m
821m 821m
908m 908m
3200m 3200m
110 112

Tom Pro and John Kindree

11:00am 11:00am
Cloudy/Windy winds/heavy
Variable Variable
-34 -0.2
-1.2 3.2
Sydney Allan

Julian Gagne

Lily Martin

Katie Dempsey, Hunter Judge, Jess Henderson
Seb Fry, Mark Earney

Mitch Collins

Hannah Lake

Maddy Guthrie

Cash Nedelak

Qisin McHugh

The Whistler Blackcomb team would like to thank all staff and departments

for helping us stage our our favourite event of the season.
We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

g

WHISTLERBLACKCOMB

SEE YA
LATER
RANCH



1 - NZ Foundation Team

61
23
2055
2059

2 - WMSC Rookies
95

2072

2091

94

3 - You Fall We Haul
44

70

2083

2078

4 - Edges of Glory
36

132

2048

2029

5 - Out for a Rip
2031

33

2032

39

6 - Gentle Drifters
26

32

2017

2011

Peak to Valley 2025

Fastest Team Overall

Total time : 14:33.45
Brian

Robert

Robbie

MP

Total time : 15:07.51
Adam

Broderick

Jessica

Annie

Total time : 16:21.16
Joe

Tory

Zoe

Oliver

Total time : 16:58.04
Marc

Peter

Jane

Jill

Total time : 16:59.90
Scott

Greg

Andrew

Judy

Total time : 17:09.34
Corey

John

Stewart

Bob

Bennett
Brudar
Dixon
Prefontaine

Usher
Thompson
Popadich
Deeks

Hertz
Saarinen
Chore
Patrick

Cousineau
Smart
Emerick
Dunnigan

White
Dobbin
Smith
Ameli

Harle
Wadsworth
Smith

Brett

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

44
61
39
36

21
30
23
22

51
36
26
28

54
57
a4
54

54
56
53
53

58
56
63
66

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

SEE YA
LATER
RANCH

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

03:29.40
03:36.55
03:42.88
03:44.62

03:27.49
03:37.79
03:57.93
04:04.30

03:56.20
04:00.06
04:08.17
04:16.73

03:36.31
03:47.27
04:27.11
05:07.35

04:05.04
04:14.33
04:19.87
04:20.66

04:06.98
04:16.66
04:19.24
04:26.46



7 - Flying Burritos
6

9

2020

2010

8 - The French Connection
66

2001

17

2002

9 - Dark N' Stormies
45

2041

54

2052

10 - Lederhosen
2098

81

2095

98

11 - Boomer and The Boys
91

2089

18

2067

12 - Karen Crescent Cruisers
42

46

2030

2039

13 - The Spicy Special
2076

2085

86

87

Total time : 17:45.45
Brian

Peter

Patrica

David

Total time : 17:56.71
Thomas

Jules

Terry

Michael

Total time : 17:58.16
Martin

Caroline

Amber

Peter

Total time : 18:08.88
Max Vincent

Pia

Maximilian

Leonie

Total time : 18:11.10
Kit

James

Lee

Joop

Total time : 18:27.79
Bryce
Chris
Chris
Sarah

Total time : 18:38.33
Tom

Jamie

Bradley

Beth

Cameron
Lyall
Kost
Laronde

Mermillod
Lajoie
Daly
d'Artois

Suchy
Day
Trent
Day

Buchsteiner
Fitz

Steiner
Quoll

Bellman
Gillet
Mounsey
Herrmann

Eyton
Bridge
Hodkinson
Stevenson

Rogers

Hall

Jones
Huddleston

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Female
Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

74
71
61
67

40
78
66
77

51
47
47
42

19
28
20
19

23
23
65
32

52
50
54
48

28
25
27
25

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

04:20.17
04:23.67
04:28.17
04:33.44

03:17.82
04:45.63
04:48.08
05:05.18

03:59.95
04:29.00
04:40.83
04:48.38

04:17.41
04:25.52
04:39.55
04:46.40

04:09.61
04:24.79
04:41.12
04:55.58

04:17.71
04:33.99
04:41.22
04:54.87

04:18.53
04:19.82
04:26.08
05:33.90



14 - Ontario Screaming Eagles

96
2075
19
2094

15 - Tartan Grizzlies
21

2019

3

2027

16 - Red Racer 1
2025

2034

50

38

17 - Southside Caesars
2043

55

56

2044

18 - Kilts and Chaos
73

2073

2084

89

19 - Doug and The Slugs
30

2026

27

2023

20 - Ravens
49

2007

2033

14

Total time :

Matthew
Nik

John
Charles

Total time :

Matt
Alastair
Roger
Susan

Total time :

Rob
Cris
Eric
Sherry

Total time :

Mike
Dave
Kent
Kate

Total time :

Benji
Claudia
Ewan
Meg

Total time :

Doug
Blair
Carol
Alison

Total time :

Peter
Alan
Brian
Karen

18:53.47

18:53.55

18:56.48

19:24.61

19:28.97

19:32.22

19:51.00

Poulter
Benson
Poulter
Poulter

White
Younger
Rathbun
Youngsman

Boyd
Simpson
Martin
Boyd

Kilgallin
Trent
Beveridge
Montgomerie

Brand
Lamontange
MacKay
Howitts

Smith
Goodman
Stipec
Vollet

Jensen
Sainbury
Illion
Martin

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

21
28
64
21

64
62
79
56

58
53
49
54

47
47
47
47

33
29
25
24

57
57
58
59

49
69
53
68

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

03:55.49
04:16.87
05:02.66
05:38.45

04:05.71
04:23.49
04:36.35
05:48.00

03:40.13
04:13.50
04:54.40
06:08.45

04:30.91
04:31.82
05:02.17
05:19.71

04:12.10
04:27.08
04:54.74
05:55.05

03:55.92
04:44.97
05:16.59
05:34.74

04:35.60
04:56.04
05:08.13
05:11.23



21 - Red Racer 2
2013

34

16

2008

22 - Von Waldman Family Skiers

2086
29
2096
31

23 - Wild Eastern Flyers
11

2006

2

2003

24 - Straddle My Gate
90

2090

76

2082

25 - Frost and Furious
84

2080

85

2074

26 - Rusty Edges
40

2038

2014

41

27 - Burning Thigh Sensation
24

2092

2097

22

Total time : 20:01.80
Stewart

Shauna

David

Chris

Total time : 20:06.14
Caleb

Lorne

Rachel

Debbie

Total time : 20:06.81
John

Bob

Lloyd

Joy

Total time : 20:08.60
Sam

Ryder

Robert

Hazel

Total time : 20:09.65
Anthony

Lucas

Ellie

Heloise

Total time : 20:13.11
Keith

George

Dave

Melanie Smith

Total time : 20:25.56
Tony

Lucy

Linus

Ann

Blaser
Hardy
Crowther
Fisker

Waldman
Waldman
Waldman
Waldman

Doyle
Campbell
Henderson
Fera

Crowder
Germain
Crowder
Atkins

Clifford
Varey
Schute
Kleimwort

Radatzke
Faas
Sharpe
Smith

Kloepfer
Kloepfer
Kloepfer
Duffy

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female

65
56
67
68

25
58
20
57

71
71
84
74

23
23
31
25

27
27
27
28

52
52
65
52

61
22
19
63

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

04:52.81
04:59.27
05:02.39
05:07.33

04:14.58
04:26.39
05:25.04
06:00.13

04:30.07
04:52.74
05:21.15
05:22.85

04:26.45
05:05.66
05:12.48
05:24.01

04:09.08
04:41.58
05:07.18
06:11.81

04:27.37
04:46.95
04:55.38
06:03.41

04:45.99
04:51.98
05:06.86
05:40.73



28 - Gravity Gurus
2064

71

2068

72

29 - The Spicy Ultimate
2077

2088

92

99

30 - Doing it for the After Party!
2047

63

2050

64

31 - Scootin Gators
15

2066

2065

68

32 - Gary's Gang
20

2093

5

2015

33 - Yellow Fever
2049

51

60

2054

34 - Scrambled Legs
53

2042

58

2046

Total time :

Aaron
Jasmine
Jeff

Nik

Total time :

Sam
Sam
Ellen
Jacob (SB)

Total time :

Mac
Jamie
Robyn
Carmen

Total time :

Murray
Keith
Eric
Jenn

Total time :

Norma
Sophia
Willy
Robin

Total time :

Dave
Des
Mike
Laura

Total time
Aaron
Freddy
Meghan
Adam

20:26.38

20:37.70

20:58.47

21:14.46

21:18.78

21:18.92

:21:20.18

Kennedy
Paukkunen
Cobourn
Paukkunen

Hergel
Woodhouse
Rogerson
Foschiatti

Lowry
Booth
Spencer
Booth

Brockhold
Bockhold
MacDonald
Elliot

LuBrown
Townsend
McElligott
Vogrin

Low
Kingsford
Conway
Loppacher

Mittler
Bell
Stanlake
Hall

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Female
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Female
Male

34
34
33
34

28
24
23
25

45
43
43
41

68
34
34
39

66
22
75
64

a4
48
45
40

47
47
46
46

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

04:28.57
04:40.62
05:21.76
05:55.43

04:46.29
04:52.65
05:20.01
05:38.75

04:37.82
04:44.84
05:25.70
06:10.11

04:34.43
05:19.36
05:28.77
05:51.90

04:53.92
05:12.08
05:20.22
05:52.56

04:47.72
05:05.01
05:15.28
06:10.91

04:34.85
05:08.46
05:29.03
06:07.84



35 - On Your Left
8

13

2005

2104

36 - Tryol Ski & Mountain Club
35

2045

28

2021

37 - Wilson & Sons
2063

82

2070

83

38 - Silver Fox Moving
2062

2009

65

67

39 - 4 Perfect Strangers
12

2056

25

2022

40 - Juicy Fruit
2035

2036

37

93

41 - Just Here For The Banquet
2061

88

69

2024

Total time :

Daryl
Susan
Eric
Gerry

Total Time :

Mark
Michael
Lachlan
Martha (2)

Total time :

Quinn
Taylor
Grey
MacKenzie

Total time :

Kyle
Gregg
Ben
Kelsey

Total time :

Christian
Hayley
Martha
William

Total time :

Mark
Jed
Tim
Kloe

Total time
Mathieu
Grayson
Curt
ShelleyAnn

21:28.50

21:56.83

22:09.43

22:32.22

22:48.90

23:12.64

:23:49.99

Bowie
Smith
Hiob
Scott

Batho
Reitsma
Campbell
Kertesz

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Iddings

Whittier
Whittier
Attanasio
Olerich

Piersanti
Gusola
Kertesz
Wadsworth

Hammer
Brezer

Paterson
Paterson

De Cania

Hinline

Hinline

Zambardi Hineline

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

73
68
71
73

56
47
58
61

35
28
33
27

35
68
40
40

69
38
61
60

52
52
54
22

35
25
36
58

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

04:17.44
04:48.46
05:38.92
06:43.68

03:50.29
05:43.42
07:07.23
05:15.89

04:58.60
05:06.59
05:31.18
06:33.06

04:45.73
05:24.52
05:44.07
06:37.90

04:32.09
05:04.00
05:43.03
07:29.78

05:11.78
05:19.95
06:01.95
06:38.96

04:12.39
04:37.32
05:31.25
09:29.03



42 - The Cougar and Her Cubs

59
2069
2058
80

43 - Going Slowly Downhill

2051
7
1
2053

Do Not Qualify

Fast & Flurious
74

75

2081

2087

More Fries Less Pizza
2037

2099

43

97

Jo’s "Hosting" Harem
2016

2018

10

4

Andy's Angles
47

2057

48

2040

Yeti's Decent
52

2012

2028

57

Total time : 24:02.83
Marie-Josee

Mark

Rajiv

Moj

Total time : 29:01.32
Stephanie

Rick

Albert

Mark

Ben
Curtis
Sam
Jaimee

Scott
Alec
Marketa
Marrisa

Don
Richard
Thomas
Jo

Gardy
Becky
Kyle
Heather

Michael
Michael
Joan
Simon

Le Jour
Lester
Ravalia
Ahangar

Edwards
Smith

Van Citters
Edwards

Chapman
Pisesky
Watson
Bull

Waldrum
Waldrum
Waldrum
Waldrum

Haliburton
Koniar
Cole
Guthrie

Frost
Goodman
Nichols
Davidson

Southey
Berton
Novak
Horner

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Male

45
33
37
29

43
74
86
41

32
32
26
24

52
19
52
21

64
63
71
76

49
38
49
47

58
66
52
56

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

05:28.43
05:59.71
06:11.35
06:23.34

05:30.29
05:51.65
08:26.93
09:12.45

03:40.87
04:06.70
DNF
DNF

04:12.07
04:15.35
05:10.10

DsQ

04:46.79
05:11.95
05:26.39

DNF

04:50.28
05:13.28
05:55.41

DNF

04:24.70
05:58.31
06:05.49

DNF



Hung Like a Hortsman
78

2071

77

2060

James
Joel
Rob
Brianne

Mclntyre
Charron
Fenton
Ormerod

Male
Male
Male
Female

29
30
30
35

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

Friday 03:45.16
Saturday 03:46.23
Friday 04:05.93
Saturday DSQ



250 and Beyond

1 - Flying Burritos
6

9

2020

2010

2 - The French Connection

66
2001
17
2002

3 - Tartan Grizzlies
21

2019

3

2027

4 - Red Racer 2
2013

34

16

2008

5 - Wild Eastern Flyers
11

2006

2

2003

6 - On Your Left
8

13

2005

2104

Total time :

Brian
Peter
Patrica
David

Total time :

Thomas
Jules
Terry
Michael

Total time :

Matt
Alastair
Roger
Susan

Total time :

Stewart
Shauna
David
Chris

Total time :

John
Bob
Lloyd
Joy

Total time :

Daryl
Susan
Eric

Gerry

17:45.45

17:56.71

18:53.55

20:01.80

20:06.81

21:28.50

Peak to Valley 2025

Team Category Results

Cameron
Lyall
Kost
Laronde

Mermillod
Lajoie
Daly
d'Artois

White
Younger
Rathbun
Youngsman

Blaser
Hardy
Crowther
Fisker

Doyle
Campbell
Henderson
Fera

Bowie
Smith
Hiob
Scott

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

74
71
61
67

40
78
66
77

64
62
79
56

65
56
67
68

71
71
84
74

73
68
71
73

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

SEE YA
LATER
RANCH

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

04:20.17
04:23.67
04:28.17
04:33.44

03:17.82
04:45.63
04:48.08
05:05.18

04:05.71
04:23.49
04:36.35
05:48.00

04:52.81
04:59.27
05:02.39
05:07.33

04:30.07
04:52.74
05:21.15
05:22.85

04:17.44
04:48.46
05:38.92
06:43.68



Did Not Qualify
Jo’s "Hosting" Harem
2016

2018

10

4

225 -249

1 - Gentle Drifters
26

32

2017

2011

2 - Doug and The Slugs
30

2026

27

2023

3 - Ravens
49

2007

2033

14

4 - Gary's Gang
20

2093

5

2015

5 - 4 Perfect Strangers
12

2056

25

2022

Don
Richard
Thomas
Jo

Total time :

Corey
John
Stewart
Bob

Total time :

Doug
Blair
Carol
Alison

Total time :

Peter
Alan
Brian
Karen

Total time :

Norma
Sophia
Willy
Robin

Total time :

Christian
Hayley
Martha
William

17:09.34

19:32.22

19:51.00

21:18.78

22:48.90

Haliburton
Koniar
Cole
Guthrie

Harle
Wadsworth
Smith

Brett

Smith
Goodman
Stipec
Vollet

Jensen
Sainbury
Illion
Martin

LuBrown
Townsend
McElligott
Vogrin

Piersanti
Gusola
Kertesz
Wadsworth

Male
Male
Male
Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Female
Female
Male
Male

Male
Female
Female
Male

64
63
71
76

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
250 and beyond

58 225-249
56 225-249
63 225-249
66 225-249

57 225-249
57 225-249
58 225-249
59 225-249

49 225-249
69 225-249
53 225-249
68 225-249

66 225-249
22 225-249
75 225-249
64 225-249

69 225-249
38 225-249
61 225-249
60 225-249

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

04:46.79
05:11.95
05:26.39

DNF

04:06.98
04:16.66
04:19.24
04:26.46

03:55.92
04:44.97
05:16.59
05:34.74

04:35.60
04:56.04
05:08.13
05:11.23

04:53.92
05:12.08
05:20.22
05:52.56

04:32.09
05:04.00
05:43.03
07:29.78



6 - Going Slowly Downhill
2051

7

1

2053

Did Not Qualify
Yeti's Decent
52

2012

2028

57

200 - 224

1 - Edges of Glory
36

132

2048

2029

2 - Out for a Rip
2031

33

2032

39

3 - Karen Crescent Cruisers
42

46

2030

2039

4 - Red Racer 1
2025

2034

50

38

5 - Rusty Edges
40

2038

2014

41

Total time : 29:01.32
Stephanie

Rick

Albert

Mark

Michael
Michael
Joan
Simon

Total time : 16:58.04
Marc

Peter

Jane

Jill

Total time : 16:59.90
Scott

Greg

Andrew

Judy

Total time : 18:27.79
Bryce
Chris
Chris
Sarah

Total time : 18:56.48
Rob

Cris

Eric

Sherry

Total time : 20:13.11
Keith

George

Dave

Melanie Smith

Edwards
Smith

Van Citters
Edwards

Southey
Berton
Novak
Horner

Cousineau
Smart
Emerick
Dunnigan

White
Dobbin
Smith
Ameli

Eyton
Bridge
Hodkinson
Stevenson

Boyd
Simpson
Martin
Boyd

Radatzke
Faas
Sharpe
Smith

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

58
66
52
56

54
57
44
54

54
56
53
53

52
50
54
48

58
53
49
54

52
52
65
52

43 225-249
74 225-249
86 225-249
41 225-249

225-249
225-249
225-249
225-249

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

200-224
200-224
200-224
200-224

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

05:30.29
05:51.65
08:26.93
09:12.45

04:24.70
05:58.31
06:05.49

DNF

03:36.31
03:47.27
04:27.11
05:07.35

04:05.04
04:14.33
04:19.87
04:20.66

04:17.71
04:33.99
04:41.22
04:54.87

03:40.13
04:13.50
04:54.40
06:08.45

04:27.37
04:46.95
04:55.38
06:03.41



175-199

1 - NZ Foundation Team Total time : 14:33.45

61 Brian Bennett Male 44 175-199 Friday 03:29.40
23 Robert Brudar Male 61 175-199 Friday 03:36.55
2055 Robbie Dixon Male 39 175-199 Saturday 03:42.88
2059 MP Prefontaine Female 36 175-199 Saturday 03:44.62
2 - Dark N' Stormies Total time : 17:58.16

45 Martin Suchy Male 51 175-199 Friday 03:59.95
2041 Caroline Day Female 47 175-199 Saturday 04:29.00
54 Amber Trent Female 47 175-199 Friday 04:40.83
2052 Peter Day Male 42 175-199 Saturday 04:48.38
3 - Southside Caesars Total time : 19:24.61

2043 Mike Kilgallin Male 47 175-199 Saturday 04:30.91
55 Dave Trent Male 47 175-199 Friday 04:31.82
56 Kent Beveridge Male 47 175-199 Friday 05:02.17
2044 Kate Montgomerie Female 47 175-199 Saturday 05:19.71
4 - Scootin Gators Total time : 21:14.46

15 Murray Brockhold Male 68 175-199 Friday 04:34.43
2066 Keith Bockhold Male 34 175-199 Saturday 05:19.36
2065 Eric MacDonald Male 34 175-199 Saturday 05:28.77
68 Jenn Elliot Female 39 175-199 Friday 05:51.90
5 - Yellow Fever Total time : 21:18.92

2049 Dave Low Male 44 175-199 Saturday 04:47.72
51 Des Kingsford Male 48 175-199 Friday 05:05.01
60 Mike Conway Male 45 175-199 Friday 05:15.28
2054 Laura Loppacher Female 40 175-199 Saturday 06:10.91
6 - Scrambled Legs Total time : 21:20.18

53 Aaron Mittler Male 47 175-199 Friday 04:34.85
2042 Freddy Bell Female 47 175-199 Saturday 05:08.46
58 Meghan Stanlake Female 46 175-199 Friday 05:29.03
2046 Adam Hall Male 46 175-199 Saturday 06:07.84
7 - Silver Fox Moving Total time : 22:32.22

2062 Kyle Whittier Male 35 175-199 Saturday 04:45.73
2009 Gregg Whittier Male 68 175-199 Saturday 05:24.52
65 Ben Attanasio Male 40 175-199 Friday 05:44.07

67 Kelsey Olerich Female 40 175-199 Friday 06:37.90



Did Not Qualify
Andy's Angles
47

2057

48

2040

150-174

1 - Von Waldman Family Skiers
2086

29

2096

31

2 - Burning Thigh Sensation
24

2092

2097

22

3 - Doing it for the After Party!
2047

63

2050

64

4 - Juicy Fruit
2035

2036

37

93

Gardy
Becky
Kyle
Heather

Total time :

Caleb
Lorne
Rachel
Debbie

Total time :

Tony
Lucy

Linus
Ann

Total time :

Mac
Jamie
Robyn
Carmen

Total time :

Mark
Jed
Tim
Kloe

20:06.14

20:25.56

20:58.47

23:12.64

Frost
Goodman
Nichols
Davidson

Waldman
Waldman
Waldman
Waldman

Kloepfer
Kloepfer
Kloepfer
Duffy

Lowry
Booth
Spencer
Booth

Hammer
Brezer

Paterson
Paterson

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

49
38
49
47

25
58
20
57

61
22
19
63

45
43
43
41

52
52
54
22

175-199
175-199
175-199
175-199

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

04:50.28
05:13.28
05:55.41

DNF

04:14.58
04:26.39
05:25.04
06:00.13

04:45.99
04:51.98
05:06.86
05:40.73

04:37.82
04:44.84
05:25.70
06:10.11

05:11.78
05:19.95
06:01.95
06:38.96



5 - Just Here For The Banquet
2061

88

69

2024

149 and Below

1- WMSC Rookies
95

2072

2091

94

2 - You Fall We Haul
44

70

2083

2078

3 - Lederhosen
2098

81

2095

98

4 - Boomer and The Boys
91

2089

18

2067

5 - The Spicy Special
2076

2085

86

87

6 - Ontario Screaming Eagles
96

2075

19

2094

Total time : 23:49.99
Mathieu

Grayson

Curt

ShelleyAnn

Total time : 15:07.51
Adam

Broderick

Jessica

Annie

Total time : 16:21.16
Joe

Tory

Zoe

Oliver

Total time : 18:08.88
Max Vincent

Pia

Maximilian

Leonie

Total time : 18:11.10
Kit

James

Lee

Joop

Total time : 18:38.33
Tom

Jamie

Bradley

Beth

Total time : 18:53.47
Matthew

Nik

John

Charles

De Cania

Hinline

Hinline

Zambardi Hineline

Usher
Thompson
Popadich
Deeks

Hertz
Saarinen
Chore
Patrick

Buchsteiner
Fitz

Steiner
Quoll

Bellman
Gillet
Mounsey
Herrmann

Rogers

Hall

Jones
Huddleston

Poulter
Benson
Poulter
Poulter

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

35
25
36
58

21
30
23
22

51
36
26
28

19
28
20
19

23
23
65
32

28
25
27
25

21
28
64
21

150-174
150-174
150-174
150-174

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

Saturday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

04:12.39
04:37.32
05:31.25
09:29.03

03:27.49
03:37.79
03:57.93
04:04.30

03:56.20
04:00.06
04:08.17
04:16.73

04:17.41
04:25.52
04:39.55
04:46.40

04:09.61
04:24.79
04:41.12
04:55.58

04:18.53
04:19.82
04:26.08
05:33.90

03:55.49
04:16.87
05:02.66
05:38.45



7 - Kilts and Chaos
73

2073

2084

89

8 - Straddle My Gate
90

2090

76

2082

9 - Frost and Furious
84

2080

85

2074

10 - Gravity Gurus
2064

71

2068

72

Total time
Benji
Claudia
Ewan

Meg

Total time
Sam
Ryder
Robert
Hazel

Total time
Anthony
Lucas
Ellie
Heloise

Total time
Aaron
Jasmine
Jeff

Nik

:19:28.97

: 20:08.60

:20:09.65

:20:26.38

Brand
Lamontange
MacKay
Howitts

Crowder
Germain
Crowder
Atkins

Clifford
Varey
Schute
Kleimwort

Kennedy
Paukkunen
Cobourn
Paukkunen

Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

33
29
25
24

23
23
31
25

27
27
27
28

34
34
33
34

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

04:12.10
04:27.08
04:54.74
05:55.05

04:26.45
05:05.66
05:12.48
05:24.01

04:09.08
04:41.58
05:07.18
06:11.81

04:28.57
04:40.62
05:21.76
05:55.43



11 - The Spicy Ultimate
2077

2088

92

99

12 - Wilson & Sons
2063

82

2070

83

13 - The Cougar and Her Cubs

59
2069
2058
80

Did Not Qualify
Fast & Flurious
74

75

2081

2087

More Fries Less Pizza
2037

2099

43

97

Hung Like a Hortsman
78

2071

77

2060

97

Total time : 20:37.70
Sam

Sam

Ellen

Jacob (SB)

Total time : 22:09.43
Quinn

Taylor

Grey

MacKenzie

Total time : 24:02.83
Marie-Josee

Mark

Rajiv

Moj

Ben
Curtis
Sam
Jaimee

Scott
Alec
Marketa
Marrisa

James
Joel
Rob
Brianne
Marrisa

Hergel
Woodhouse
Rogerson
Foschiatti

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Iddings

Le Jour
Lester
Ravalia
Ahangar

Chapman
Pisesky
Watson
Bull

Waldrum
Waldrum
Waldrum
Waldrum

Mclintyre
Charron
Fenton
Ormerod
Waldrum

Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

28
24
23
25

35
28
33
27

45
33
37
29

32
32
26
24

52
19
52
21

29
30
30
35
21

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Friday

04:46.29
04:52.65
05:20.01
05:38.75

04:58.60
05:06.59
05:31.18
06:33.06

05:28.43
05:59.71
06:11.35
06:23.34

03:40.87
04:06.70
DNF
DNF

04:12.07
04:15.35
05:10.10

DsQ

03:45.16
03:46.23
04:05.93
DsQ
DSQ



Peak To Valley 2025 SEE YA

LATER
Fastest Individual Female - Friday & Saturday RANCH
Friday 21st February
Rank: Bib: First Name: Last Name Team Name: Gender: Age: Team Category: Race Day: Time:
3 94  Annie Deeks WMSC Rookies Female 22 149 and below Friday 04:04
4 26 Corey Harle Gentle Drifters Female 58 225-249 Friday 04:07
7 39  Judy Ameli Out for a Rip Female 53 200-224 Friday 04:21
8 81 Pia Fitz Lederhosen Female 28 149 and below Friday 04:26
13 71  Jasmine Paukkunen Gravity Gurus Female 34 149 and below Friday 04:41
14 54 Amber Trent Dark N' Stormies Female 47 175-199 Friday 04:41
15 18 Lee Mounsey Boomer and The Boys Female 65 149 and below Friday 04:41
16 98 Leonie Quoll Lederhosen Female 19 149 and below Friday 04:46
17 17  Terry Daly The French Connection Female 66 250 and beyond Friday 04:48
18 13 Susan Smith On Your Left Female 68 250 and beyond Friday 04:48
20 20 Norma LuBrown Gary's Gang Female 66 225-249 Friday 04:54
22 34  Shauna Hardy Red Racer 2 Female 56 250 and beyond Friday 04:59
24 85 Ellie Schute Frost and Furious Female 27 149 and below Friday 05:07
27 43 Marketa Waldrum More Fries Less Pizza Female 52 149 and below Friday 05:10
28 14 Karen Martin Ravens Female 68 225-249 Friday 05:11
32 27  Carol Stipec Doug and The Slugs Female 58 225-249 Friday 05:17
34 92 Ellen Rogerson The Spicy Ultimate Female 23 149 and below Friday 05:20
39 59  Marie-Josee Le Jour The Cougar and Her Cubs Female 45 149 and below Friday 05:28
40 58 Meghan Stanlake Scrambled Legs Female 46 175-199 Friday 05:29
42 87  Beth Huddleston The Spicy Special Female 25 149 and below Friday 05:34
44 22 Ann Duffy Burning Thigh Sensation Female 63 150-174 Friday 05:41
45 25 Martha Kertesz 4 Perfect Strangers Female 61 225-249 Friday 05:43
47 68 Jenn Elliot Scootin Gators Female 39 175-199 Friday 05:52
48 89 Meg Howitts Kilts and Chaos Female 24 149 and below Friday 05:55
49 31 Debbie Waldman Von Waldman Family Skiers Female 57 150-174 Friday 06:00

50 41 Melanie Smith ~ Smith Rusty Edges Female 52 200-224 Friday 06:03



52 38
53 64
56 83
57 67
58 93

Sherry
Carmen
MacKenzie
Kelsey
Kloe

Saturday 22nd February

Rank: Bib:
1 2059
2 2091
5 2083
6 2075
9 2073
10 2048
11 2020
12 2041
19 2092
21 2039
23 2056
25 2029
26 2042
29 2093
30 2057
31 2021
33 2044
35 2003
36 2082
37 2096
38 2050
41 2051
43 2023

First Name:

MP
Jessica
Zoe

Nik
Claudia
Jane
Patrica
Caroline
Lucy
Sarah
Hayley
Jill
Freddy
Sophia
Becky
Martha (2)
Kate
Joy
Hazel
Rachel
Robyn
Stephanie
Alison

Boyd
Booth
Iddings
Olerich
Paterson

Last Name
Prefontaine
Popadich
Chore
Benson
Lamontange
Emerick
Kost

Day
Kloepfer
Stevenson
Gusola
Dunnigan
Bell
Townsend
Goodman
Kertesz
Montgomerie
Fera

Atkins
Waldman
Spencer
Edwards
Vollet

Red Racer 1

Doing it for the After Party!
Wilson & Sons

Silver Fox Moving

Juicy Fruit

Team Name:

NZ Foundation Team
WMSC Rookies

You Fall We Haul

Ontario Screaming Eagles
Kilts and Chaos

Edges of Glory

Flying Burritos

Dark N' Stormies

Burning Thigh Sensation
Karen Crescent Cruisers

4 Perfect Strangers

Edges of Glory

Scrambled Legs

Gary's Gang

Andy's Angles

Tryol Ski and Mountain Club
Southside Caesars

Wild Eastern Flyers
Straddle My Gate

Von Waldman Family Skiers
Doing it for the After Party!
Going Slowly Downhill
Doug and The Slugs

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender:

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

54
41
27
40
22

Age:
36
23
26
28
29
44
61
47
22
48
38
54
47
22
38
61
47
74
25
20
43
43
59

200-224
150-174
149 and below
175-199
150-174

Team Category:

175-199
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
200-224

250 and beyond

175-199
150-174
200-224
225-249
200-224
175-199
225-249
175-199
200-224
175-199

250 and beyond

149 and below
150-174
150-174
225-249
225-249

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

06:08
06:10
06:33
06:38
06:39

Race Day: Time:

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

03:45
03:58
04:08
04:17
04:27
04:27
04:28
04:29
04:52
04:55
05:04
05:07
05:08
05:12
05:13
05:16
05:20
05:23
05:24
05:25
05:26
05:30
05:35



46
51
54
55
59

2027 Susan
2028 Joan

2054 Laura
2074 Heloise
2024 ShelleyAnn

Youngsman
Novak
Loppacher
Kleimwort

Zambardi Hineline

Tartan Grizzlies

Yeti's Decent

Yellow Fever

Frost and Furious

Just Here For The Banquet

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

56
52
40
28
58

250 and beyond
225-249
175-199

149 and below
150-174

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

05:48
06:05
06:11
06:12
09:29



Bib: First Name:

66
95
61
36
23
74
78
132
35
96
30
44
45
70
21
77
75
84
91
73
33
32
8
42
6
9
52

Thomas
Adam
Brian
Marc
Robert
Ben
James
Peter
Mark
Matthew
Doug
Joe
Martin
Tory
Matt
Rob
Curtis
Anthony
Kit
Beniji
Greg
John
Daryl
Bryce
Brian
Peter
Michael

Last Name
Mermillod
Usher
Bennett
Cousineau
Brudar
Chapman
Mclntyre
Smart
Batho
Poulter
Smith
Hertz
Suchy
Saarinen
White
Fenton
Pisesky
Clifford
Bellman
Brand
Dobbin
Wadsworth
Bowie
Eyton
Cameron
Lyall
Southey

Peak To Valley 2025
Fastest Individual Male - Friday & Saturday

Team Name:

The French Connection
WMSC Rookies

NZ Foundation Team
Edges of Glory

NZ Foundation Team
Fast & Flurious

Hung Like a Hortsman
Edges of Glory

Tryol Ski & Mountain Club

Ontario Screaming Eagles
Doug and The Slugs
You Fall We Haul

Dark N' Stormies

You Fall We Haul
Tartan Grizzlies

Hung Like a Hortsman
Fast & Flurious

Frost and Furious
Boomer and The Boys
Kilts and Chaos

Out for a Rip

Gentle Drifters

On Your Left

Karen Crescent Cruisers
Flying Burritos

Flying Burritos

Yeti's Decent

Gender:
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Age:
40
21
44
54
61
32
29
57
56
21
57
51
51
36
64
30
32
27
23
33
56
56
73
52
74
71
58

Team Category:

250 and beyond
149 and below
175-199
200-224
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
200-224
200-224

149 and below
225-249

149 and below
175-199

149 and below
250 and beyond
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
200-224
225-249

250 and beyond
200-224

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
225-249

SEE YA

LATER
RANCH

Race Day: Time:

Friday 03:17.8
Friday 03:27.5
Friday 03:29.4
Friday 03:36.3
Friday 03:36.5
Friday 03:40.9
Friday 03:45.2
Friday 03:47.3
Friday 03:50.3
Friday 03:55.5
Friday 03:55.9
Friday 03:56.2
Friday 03:59.9
Friday 04:00.1
Friday 04:05.7
Friday 04:05.9
Friday 04:06.7
Friday 04:09.1
Friday 04:09.6
Friday 04:12.1
Friday 04:14.3
Friday 04:16.7
Friday 04:17.4
Friday 04:17.7
Friday 04:20.2
Friday 04:23.7
Friday 04:24.7



46
47
48
50
52
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
67
71
77
81
87
88
89
90
93
99
100
103
104
107
110
112
115
116
118
119
122

86
29
90
40
11
55
12
46
15
53
49

88
63
24
47
50
56
16
19
51
82
76
60

10
69
99
65

48
72
37

Bradley
Lorne
Sam
Keith
John
Dave
Christian
Chris
Murray
Aaron
Peter
Roger
Grayson
Jamie
Tony
Gardy
Eric
Kent
David
John
Des
Taylor
Robert
Mike
Willy
Lloyd
Thomas
Curt
Jacob (SB)
Ben
Rick
Kyle
Nik
Tim

Jones
Waldman
Crowder
Radatzke
Doyle
Trent
Piersanti
Bridge
Brockhold
Mittler
Jensen
Rathbun
Hinline
Booth
Kloepfer
Frost
Martin
Beveridge
Crowther
Poulter
Kingsford
Wilson
Crowder
Conway
McElligott
Henderson
Cole
Hinline
Foschiatti
Attanasio
Smith
Nichols
Paukkunen
Paterson

The Spicy Special

Von Waldman Family Skiers
Straddle My Gate

Rusty Edges

Wild Eastern Flyers
Southside Caesars

4 Perfect Strangers

Karen Crescent Cruisers
Scootin Gators

Scrambled Legs

Ravens

Tartan Grizzlies

Just Here For The Banquet
Doing it for the After Party!
Burning Thigh Sensation
Andy's Angles

Red Racer 1

Southside Caesars

Red Racer 2

Ontario Screaming Eagles
Yellow Fever

Wilson & Sons

Straddle My Gate

Yellow Fever

Gary's Gang

Wild Eastern Flyers

Jo’s "Hosting" Harem

Just Here For The Banquet
The Spicy Ultimate

Silver Fox Moving

Going Slowly Downhill
Andy's Angles

Gravity Gurus

Juicy Fruit

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

27
58
23
52
71
47
69
50
68
47
49
79
25
43
61
49
49
47
67
64
48
28
31
45
75
84
71
36
25
40
74
49
34
54

149 and below
150-174

149 and below
200-224

250 and beyond
175-199
225-249
200-224
175-199
175-199
225-249

250 and beyond
150-174
150-174
150-174
175-199
200-224
175-199

250 and beyond
149 and below
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
175-199
225-249

250 and beyond
250 and beyond
150-174

149 and below
175-199
225-249
175-199

149 and below
150-174

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

04:26.1
04:26.4
04:26.4
04:27.4
04:30.1
04:31.8
04:32.1
04:34.0
04:34.4
04:34.8
04:35.6
04:36.3
04:37.3
04:44.8
04:46.0
04:50.3
04:54.4
05:02.2
05:02.4
05:02.7
05:05.0
05:06.6
05:12.5
05:15.3
05:20.2
05:21.2
05:26.4
05:31.2
05:38.8
05:44.1
05:51.6
05:55.4
05:55.4
06:02.0



125
127
129

80 Moj
28 Lachlan
1 Albert

Satruday 22nd February

Rank:
6
7
9
11
19
25
27
28
30
31
33
34
37
38
39
40
42
45
49
51
53
56
63
64
65
66
68
69

Bib: First Name:
2072 Broderick
2025 Rob

2055 Robbie
2071 Joel

2031 Scott
2037 Scott
2061 Mathieu
2034 Cris

2086 Caleb
2099 Alec

2078 Oliver
2098 Max Vincent
2076 Tom

2017 Stewart
2085 Jamie
2032 Andrew
2019 Alastair
2089 James
2011 Bob

2064 Aaron
2043 Mike
2010 David
2047 Mac

2095 Maximilian
2030 Chris

2080 Lucas
2026 Blair

2001 Jules

Ahangar
Campbell
Van Citters

Last Name:
Thompson
Boyd
Dixon
Charron
White
Waldrum
De Cania
Simpson
Waldman
Waldrum
Patrick
Buchsteiner
Rogers
Smith

Hall

Smith
Younger
Gillet
Brett
Kennedy
Kilgallin
Laronde
Lowry
Steiner
Hodkinson
Varey
Goodman
Lajoie

The Cougar and Her Cubs
Tryol Ski & Mountain Club
Going Slowly Downhill

Team Name:

WMSC Rookies

Red Racer 1

NZ Foundation Team
Hung Like a Hortsman

Out for a Rip

More Fries Less Pizza

Just Here For The Banquet
Red Racer 1

Von Waldman Family Skiers
More Fries Less Pizza

You Fall We Haul
Lederhosen

The Spicy Special

Gentle Drifters

The Spicy Special

Out for a Rip

Tartan Grizzlies

Boomer and The Boys
Gentle Drifters

Gravity Gurus

Southside Caesars

Flying Burritos

Doing it for the After Party!
Lederhosen

Karen Crescent Cruisers
Frost and Furious

Doug and The Slugs

The French Connection

Male
Male
Male

Gender:
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

29
58
86

Age:

30
58
39
30
54
52
35
53
25
19
28
19
28
63
25
53
62
23
66
34
47
67
45
20
54
27
57
78

149 and below
200-224
225-249

Team Category:
149 and below
200-224
175-199

149 and below
200-224

149 and below
150-174
200-224
150-174

149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
149 and below
225-249

149 and below
200-224

250 and beyond
149 and below
225-249

149 and below
175-199

250 and beyond
150-174

149 and below
200-224

149 and below
225-249

250 and beyond

Friday
Friday
Friday

Race Day:

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

06:23.3
07:07.2
08:26.9

Time:

03:37.8
03:40.1
03:42.9
03:46.2
04:05.0
04:12.1
04:12.4
04:13.5
04:14.6
04:15.4
04:16.7
04:17.4
04:18.5
04:19.2
04:19.8
04:19.9
04:23.5
04:24.8
04:26.5
04:28.6
04:30.9
04:33.4
04:37.8
04:39.6
04:41.2
04:41.6
04:45.0
04:45.6



70
72
73
74
75
76
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86
91
92
94
95
96
97
98
101
102
105
106
108
109
111
113
114
117
120
121
123

2062 Kyle
2077 Sam
2016 Don
2038 George
2049 Dave
2052 Peter
2088 Sam
2006 Bob
2013 Stewart
2084 Ewan
2014 Dave
2067 Joop
2007 Alan
2063 Quinn
2002 Michael
2090 Ryder
2097 Linus
2008 Chris
2033 Brian
2035 Mark
2018 Richard
2066 Keith
2036 Jed
2068 Jeff
2009 Gregg
2065 Eric
2070 Grey
2094 Charles
2005 Eric
2045 Michael
2015 Robin
2012 Michael
2069 Mark
2046 Adam

Whittier
Hergel
Haliburton
Faas

Low

Day
Woodhouse
Campbell
Blaser
MacKay
Sharpe
Herrmann
Sainbury
Wilson
d'Artois
Germain
Kloepfer
Fisker
Illion
Hammer
Koniar
Bockhold
Brezer
Cobourn
Whittier
MacDonald
Wilson
Poulter
Hiob
Reitsma
Vogrin
Berton
Lester
Hall

Silver Fox Moving

The Spicy Ultimate

Jo’s "Hosting" Harem
Rusty Edges

Yellow Fever

Dark N' Stormies

The Spicy Ultimate
Wild Eastern Flyers
Red Racer 2

Kilts and Chaos

Rusty Edges

Boomer and The Boys
Ravens

Wilson & Sons

The French Connection
Straddle My Gate
Burning Thigh Sensation
Red Racer 2

Ravens

Juicy Fruit

Jo’s "Hosting" Harem
Scootin Gators

Juicy Fruit

Gravity Gurus

Silver Fox Moving
Scootin Gators

Wilson & Sons

Ontario Screaming Eagles
On Your Left

Tryol Ski & Mountain Club
Gary's Gang

Yeti's Decent

The Cougar and Her Cubs
Scrambled Legs

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

35
28
64
52
44
42
24
71
65
25
65
32
69
35
77
23
19
68
53
52
63
34
52
33
68
34
33
21
71
47
64
66
33
46

175-199

149 and below
250 and beyond
200-224
175-199
175-199

149 and below
250 and beyond
250 and beyond
149 and below
200-224

149 and below
225-249

149 and below
250 and beyond
149 and below
150-174

250 and beyond
225-249
150-174

250 and beyond
175-199
150-174

149 and below
175-199
175-199

149 and below
149 and below
250 and beyond
200-224
225-249
225-249

149 and below
175-199

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

04:45.7
04:46.3
04:46.8
04:46.9
04:47.7
04:48.4
04:52.6
04:52.7
04:52.8
04:54.7
04:55.4
04:55.6
04:56.0
04:58.6
05:05.2
05:05.7
05:06.9
05:07.3
05:08.1
05:11.8
05:12.0
05:19.4
05:19.9
05:21.8
05:24.5
05:28.8
05:31.2
05:38.5
05:38.9
05:43.4
05:52.6
05:58.3
05:59.7
06:07.8



124
126
128
130

2058 Rajiv
2104 Gerry
2022 William
2053 Mark

Ravalia
Scott
Wadsworth
Edwards

The Cougar and Her Cubs
On Your Left

4 Perfect Strangers
Going Slowly Downhill

Male
Male
Male
Male

37
73
60
41

149 and below
250 and beyond
225-249
225-249

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

06:11.4
06:43.7
07:29.8
09:12.5



